Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
binning & LabeLing
w
w

on aNSI Standard chromaticity regions .................. 9
cree’s Standard chromaticity Kits ..........................10
Standard order codes and Bins
XQ-B aNSI cool white .....................................11
XQ-B Neutral white .........................................11
XQ-B warm white ...........................................12
XQ-D aNSI cool white .....................................13
XQ-D Neutral white .........................................14
XQ-D warm white ...........................................15
XQ-e aNSI cool white ......................................16
XQ-e Neutral white .........................................17
XQ-e warm white ...........................................18
XQ-e color .....................................................19
inTroDuCTion
This document describes the product nomenclature
required to select and order Cree’s XLamp XQ Family
LEDs. XLamp XQ Family LEDs are tested and sorted
into bins which are then combined into orderable kits
identified by an order code.
all XLamp LeDs are tested and sorted by color and
brightness into a unique bin. each bin contains LeDs
from only one color and brightness group and is uniquely
identified by a bin code. White XLamp LEDs are sorted
by chromaticity (color) and luminous flux (brightness).
color XLamp LeDs are sorted by dominant wavelength
(color) and luminous or radiant flux (brightness). LEDs
are shipped on reels containing LeDs from one bin and
are always labeled with the appropriate bin code.
Kits contain LeDs from a number of similar bins and
are fully defined by their order codes. A full explanation
of the order codes for XLamp XQ Family LEDs, as well
as a list of standard order codes, is provided in this
document.
2
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
bin anD orDer-CoDe FormaT
Bin codes and order codes for XQ LEDs are configured in the following manner:
bin Codeorder Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNVRFGG
Series
  XQB = XQ-B
  XQD = XQ-D
  XQE = XQ-E
Configuration
  B: Internal code
  D: Reel size
Flux
Internal code
Chromaticity kit
Color
  AWT = White
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  RED = Red
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Vf bin
  0: Default
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Series
  XQB = XQ-B
  XQD = XQ-D
  XQE = XQ-E
Internal code
Chromaticity bin
Luminous flux group
Internal code
Color
  AWT = White
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  RED = Red
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Vf bin
  0: Default
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
3
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
PerFormanCe grouPs – Luminous FLuX
XLamp XQ Family White LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux groups.
These group codes, with a 0 appended, are used in the Bin Code “Luminous flux group.”
group Code
min. Luminous Flux
(lm)
max. Luminous Flux
(lm)
H0 18.1 23.5
J2 23.5 26.5
J3 26.5 30.6
K2 30.6 35.2
K3 35.2 39.8
m2 39.8 45.7
m3 45.7 51.7
N2 51.7 56.8
N3 56.8 62

• Cree XLamp XQ Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XQ-b warm whiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XQ-b standard Kit Codes - white
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm) @
80 ma
order Codes: XQbawT-00-(+ extension below)
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 80 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum 85 Cri minimum 90 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3750 K)
F6 3750 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0F6 0000-00000L0F6 0000-00000H0F6
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXF6 0000-00000LXF6 0000-00000HXF6
e6 3500 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0e6 0000-00000L0e6 0000-00000H0e6
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXe6 0000-00000LXe6 0000-00000HXe6
F7 3250 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0F7 0000-00000L0F7
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXF7 0000-00000LXF7 0000-00000HXF7
J2 23.5 0000-00000HWF7
e7 3000 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0e7 0000-00000L0e7
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXe7 0000-00000LXe7 0000-00000HXe7
J2 23.5 0000-00000Hwe7 0000-00000pwe7 0000-00000Uwe7
H0 18.1 0000-00000pve7 0000-00000Uve7
F8 2850 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0F8 0000-00000L0F8
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXF8 0000-00000LXF8 0000-00000HXF8
J2 23.5 0000-00000HWF8 0000-00000PWF8 0000-00000UWF8
H0 18.1 0000-00000PVF8 0000-00000UVF8
e8 2700 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0e8 0000-00000L0e8
J3 26.5 0000-00000BXe8 0000-00000LXe8 0000-00000HXe8
J2 23.5 0000-00000Hwe8 0000-00000pwe8 0000-00000Uwe8

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no minimum Cri 70 Cri minimum 80 Cri minimum
aNSI cool white (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6200 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BG51
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LF51 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HF51
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Le51 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Be51 XQDawT-00-0000-00000He51
53 6000 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BG53
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LF53 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BF53 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HF53
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Le53 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Be53 XQDawT-00-0000-00000He53
50 6200 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BG50
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LF50 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BF50 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HF50
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Le50 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Be50 XQDawT-00-0000-00000He50
e1 6500 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BGe1
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LFE1 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFE1 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HFE1
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Lee1 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Bee1 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Hee1
Q5 107 XQDawT-00-0000-00000HDe1
e2 5700 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BGe2
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LFE2 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFE2 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HFE2
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Lee2 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Bee2 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Hee2
Q5 107 XQDawT-00-0000-00000HDe2
14
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Notes:
• Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
• Cree XLamp XQ Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XQ-D neuTraL whiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XQ-D standard Kit Codes - white
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 75 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum
aNSI Neutral white (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BGe3
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFE3 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LFE3 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HFE3
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Bee3 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Lee3 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Hee3
F4 4750 K
r4 130 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BGF4
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFF4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LFF4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HFF4
r2 114 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BEF4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LEF4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HEF4
Q5 107 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF4
e4 4500 K
r4 130 XQDawT-00-0000-00000BGe4
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFE4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LFE4 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HFE4
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Bee4 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Lee4 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Hee4
Q5 107 XQDawT-00-0000-00000LDe4 XQDawT-00-0000-00000HDe4
F5 4250 K
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFF5
r2 114 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BEF5 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LEF5 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HEF5
Q5 107 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF5 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF5
e5 4000 K
r3 122 XQDAWT-00-0000-00000BFE5
r2 114 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Bee5 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Lee5 XQDawT-00-0000-00000Hee5
Q5 107 XQDawT-00-0000-00000LDe5 XQDawT-00-0000-00000HDe5
15
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Notes:
• Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
• Cree XLamp XQ Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XQ-D warm whiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XQ-D standard Kit Codes - white
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm) @
350 ma
order Codes order Codes: XQDawT-00-(+ extension below)
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 80 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum 85 Cri minimum 90 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3750 K)
F6 3750 K
r3 122 0000-00000BFF6
r2 114 0000-00000BEF6 0000-00000LEF6 0000-00000HEF6
Q5 107 0000-00000BDF6 0000-00000LDF6 0000-00000HDF6
Q4 100 0000-00000HCF6
e6 3500 K
r3 122 0000-00000BFE6
r2 114 0000-00000Bee6 0000-00000Lee6 0000-00000Hee6
Q5 107 0000-00000BDe6 0000-00000LDe6 0000-00000HDe6
Q4 100 0000-00000Hce6
F7 3250 K
r3 122 0000-00000BFF7
r2 114 0000-00000BEF7 0000-00000LEF7 0000-00000HEF7
Q5 107 0000-00000BDF7 0000-00000LDF7 0000-00000HDF7
Q4 100 0000-00000LCF7 0000-00000HCF7
e7 3000 K
r3 122 0000-00000BFE7
r2 114 0000-00000Bee7 0000-00000Lee7 0000-00000Hee7
Q5 107 0000-00000BDe7 0000-00000LDe7 0000-00000HDe7
Q4 100 0000-00000Lce7 0000-00000Hce7
Q3 93.9 0000-00000pBe7
Q2 87.4 0000-00000pae7 0000-00000Uae7
p4 80.6 0000-00000p9e7 0000-00000U9e7
F8 2850 K
r2 114 0000-00000BEF8
Q5 107 0000-00000BDF8 0000-00000LDF8 0000-00000HDF8
Q4 100 0000-00000BCF8 0000-00000LCF8 0000-00000HCF8
Q3 93.9 0000-00000HBF8
Q2 87.4
p4 80.6 0000-00000P9F8
e8 2700 K
r2 114 0000-00000Bee8
Q5 107 0000-00000BDe8 0000-00000LDe8 0000-00000HDe8
Q4 100 0000-00000Bce8 0000-00000Lce8 0000-00000Hce8

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 70 Cri Typical 70 Cri minimum
aNSI cool white (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6200 K
r3 122 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LF51 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Le51 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Be51
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LD51 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BD51
53 6000 K
r3 122 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LF53 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BF53
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Le53 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Be53
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LD53 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BD53
50 6200 K
r3 122 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LF50 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BF50
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Le50 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Be50
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LD50 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BD50
e1 6500 K
r3 122 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LFE1 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BFE1
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lee1 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bee1
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LDe1 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BDe1
e2 5700 K
r3 122 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LFE2 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BFE2
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lee2 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bee2
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LDe2 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BDe2
17
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Notes:
• Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
• Cree XLamp XQ Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XQ-e neuTraL whiTe, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XQ-e standard Kit Codes - white
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 75 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum
aNSI Neutral white (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bee3 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lee3
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BDe3 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LDe3
Q4 100 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lce3
F4 4750 K
r2 114 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BEF4
Q5 107 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BDF4 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LDF4
Q4 100 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BCF4 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LCF4
Q3 93.9 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LBF4
e4 4500 K
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bee4
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BDe4 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LDe4
Q4 100 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bce4 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lce4
Q3 93.9 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LBe4
F5 4250 K
r2 114 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BEF5
Q5 107 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BDF5 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LDF5 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HDF5
Q4 100 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000BCF5 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LCF5 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HCF5
Q3 93.9 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LBF5 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HBF5
e5 4000 K
r2 114 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bee5
Q5 107 XQeawT-00-0000-00000BDe5 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LDe5 XQeawT-00-0000-00000HDe5
Q4 100 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Bce5 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lce5 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hce5
Q3 93.9 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LBe5 XQeawT-00-0000-00000HBe5
18
xlamp xQ led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Notes:
• Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
• Cree XLamp XQ Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XQ-e warm whiTe, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XQ-e standard Kit Codes - white
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
80 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3750 K)
F6 3750 K
Q4 100 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LCF6 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HCF6
Q3 93.9 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LBF6 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HBF6
Q2 87.4 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LAF6 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HAF6
e6 3500 K
Q4 100 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lce6 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hce6
Q3 93.9 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LBe6 XQeawT-00-0000-00000HBe6
Q2 87.4 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lae6 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hae6
F7 3250 K
Q4 100 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LCF7 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HCF7
Q3 93.9 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LBF7 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HBF7
Q2 87.4 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LAF7 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HAF7
p4 80.6 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000L9F7 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000H9F7
e7 3000 K
Q4 100 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lce7 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hce7
Q3 93.9 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LBe7 XQeawT-00-0000-00000HBe7
Q2 87.4 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lae7 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hae7
p4 80.6 XQeawT-00-0000-00000L9e7 XQeawT-00-0000-00000H9e7
F8 2850 K
Q3 93.9 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LBF8 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HBF8
Q2 87.4 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000LAF8 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000HAF8
p4 80.6 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000L9F8 XQEAWT-00-0000-00000H9F8
e8 2700 K
Q3 93.9 XQeawT-00-0000-00000LBe8 XQeawT-00-0000-00000HBe8
Q2 87.4 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Lae8 XQeawT-00-0000-00000Hae8
p4 80.6 XQeawT-00-0000-00000L9e8 XQeawT-00-0000-00000H9e8